FORM **PTO-1594** 10-13-2000 (Rev. 6-93) /ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No: 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) NLY Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101486113 To the Honorable Commission d the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mueller Group, Inc. Name: Levant Trading Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: ☐ Limited Partnership P E ☐ General Partnership City: Montreal Canada □ Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No Association \_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership\_\_\_\_ ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_ Assignment Corporation-State Canada □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Other ☐ Change of Name □ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes D No Execution Date: April 24, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,811,826 1,811,827 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Theodore A. Breiner Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: ☼ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 115 North Henry St. 8. Deposit account number: City: Alexandria\_\_\_State: \_\_VA ZIP: 22314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/21/2000 HTHAI1 00000132 1811826 01 FC:481 02 90:496atement and signature. 25.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 78, 2000 Theodore A. Breiner

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Mark: Registration No. New Owner to be recorded: FLUOROSEAL 1811826 -1811827

LEVANT TRADING INC., a corporation of Canada

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

A. W. BREINER (Registration No. 18,676), THEODORE A. BREINER (Registration No. 32,103), and MARY J. BREINER (Registration No. 33,161), 115 North Henry Street, Post Office Box 19290, Alexandria, Virginia 22320-0290 (Telephone (703) 684-6885), are designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

LEVANT TRADING INC., a corporation of Canada

Date: June 14, 2000

By:

Ziad G. Homsy

(Printed name)

Vice President
(Title or Officer)

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADENAME AND TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT made April 20, 2000, by MUELLER GROUP, INC. a Delaware corporation, Assignor, to LEVANT TRADING INC., of Montreal, Q.C. Canada, Assignee.

## RECITAL

Assignor has adopted and used in its business the tradename and trademark FLUOROSEAL, which is registered in the United States Patent Office under No.'s 1811826 and 1811827 and with the Canadian Registrar of Trade-Marks under No. TMA426,781.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire interest in said tradenames and trademarks together with all goodwill and the registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

MUECLIR GROUP, INC

By:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

\_\_\_\_\_, SS:

lpul 34, 2000

Then came before me Dale B. Smith, officer for and on behalf of MUELLER GROUP, INC., who made oath that he is duly authorized to execute the foregoing Agreement; that he has read the foregoing Agreement and knows the contents thereof; and that he signs the same as his own free act and deed and as the free act and deed of the MUELLER GROUP, INC. in his capacity as an officer.

My Commission Expires:

Supply. Assign Tradename. Rev. 3-23-00

RECORDED: 06/28/2000

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

KAREN L. SHELBY

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 01/30/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 2154 FRAME: 0694